

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY,

Petitioner,

v.

SAN LUIS OBISPO MOTHERS FOR PEACE, ET AL.,

Respondents.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit

**OPPOSITION BRIEF OF RESPONDENTS SAN LUIS
OBISPO MOTHERS FOR PEACE, SIERRA CLUB,
AND PEG PINARD**

DIANE J. CURRAN

Counsel of Record

ANNE SPIELBERG

HARMON, CURRAN, SPIELBERG, & EISENBERG, L.L.P.

1726 M Street N.W., Suite 600

Washington, D.C. 20036

(202) 328-3500

*Counsel for Respondents San Luis Obispo Mothers for
Peace, et al.*

December 2006

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTIONS PRESENTED.....	i
CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
INTRODUCTION	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
A. The National Environmental Policy Act.....	2
B. Administrative Proceeding.....	4
C. The Decision Below.....	5
REASONS FOR DENYING THE WRIT	6
I. THE NINTH CIRCUIT’S DECISION DOES NOT CONFLICT WITH DECISIONS OF THIS COURT OR OTHER CIRCUITS	6
A. The Alleged Conflict with Decisions of This Court Does Not Exist.....	6
B. The Alleged Conflict Among the Circuits Does Not Exist	9
1. Causation decisions do not conflict.	9
2. Decisions on quantification and burden of proof do not conflict.....	13
II. PG&E’S POLICY OBJECTIONS TO THE NINTH CIRCUIT’S RULING ARE UNWARRANTED SPECULATIONS, RAISING NO IMPORTANT QUESTIONS OF LAW	16
CONCLUSION.....	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES:	
<i>Alaska Wilderness Recreation & Tourism Ass’n v. Morrison</i> , 67 F.3d 723, 727 (9th Cir. 1995)	14
<i>Baltimore Gas & Electric Co. v. NRDC</i> , 462 U.S. 87 (1983).....	14
<i>City of New York v. U.S. Department of Transportation</i> , 715 F.2d 732 (2d Cir. 1983)	10-11
<i>City of Shoreacres v. Waterworth</i> , 520 F.3d 440 (5th Cir. 2005)	13
<i>Department of Transportation v. Public Citizen</i> , 541 U.S. 752 (2004)	1-3, 6-9
<i>Glass Packaging Institute v. Regan</i> , 737 F.2d 1083 (D.C. Cir.), <i>cert. denied</i> , 469 U.S. 1035 (1984) overruled in part on other grounds, <i>Hazardous Waste Treatment Council v. EPA</i> , 861 F.2d 277 (D.C. Cir. 1988)	9-10
<i>Holmes v. Sec. Investor Prot. Corp.</i> , 503 U.S. 258 (1992).....	8
<i>Limerick Ecology Action v. NRC</i> , 869 F.2d 719 (3d Cir. 1989).....	3, 11, 13-15
<i>Makani’o Kohala Ohaha, Inc. v. Water Supply</i> , 295 F.3d 955 (9th Cir. 2002)	14
<i>Marsh v. Oregon Natural Resources Council</i> , 490 U.S. 360, 374 (1989).....	11
<i>Metropolitan Edison Co. v. People Against Nuclear Energy</i> , 460 U.S. 766 (1983)	1, 3, 6-10
<i>Mid States Coalition for Progress v. Surface Transportation Board</i> , 345 F.3d 520 (8 th Cir. 2003).....	12-13

<i>NoGWEN Alliance v. Aldridge</i> , 855 F.2d 1380 (9th Cir. 1988).....	8
<i>Riverkeeper, Inc. v. Collins</i> , 359 F.3d 156 (2d Cir. 2004).....	11
<i>Robertson v. Methow Valley Citizens Council</i> , 490 U.S. 332 (1989).....	3
<i>Siegel v. Atomic Energy Commission</i> , 400 F.2d 778 (D.C. Cir. 1968)	11
<i>Vermont Yankee Nuclear Power Corp. v. Natural Resources Defense Council, Inc.</i> , 435 U.S. 519 (1978)	3
<i>Weinberger v. Catholic Action of Hawaii/Peace Educ. Project</i> , 454 U.S. 139 (1981)	6

ADMINISTRATIVE DECISIONS:

<i>Duke Power Company</i> (Catawba Nuclear Station, Units 1 and 2), CLI-83-19, 17 NRC 1041 (1983).....	14
<i>Louisiana Energy Services</i> (Claiborne Enrichment Center), LBP-96-25, 44 NRC 331 (1996).....	14
<i>Louisiana Power and Light Co.</i> (Waterford Steam Electric Station, Unit 3), ALAB-732, 17 NRC 1076 (1983).....	15
<i>Pacific Gas & Electric Co.</i> (Diablo Canyon Power Plant Independent Spent Fuel Storage Installation), CLI-03-01, 57 NRC 1 (2003)	4
<i>Private Fuel Storage, L.L.C.</i> (Independent Spent Fuel Storage Installation), CLI-02-25, 56 NRC 340 (2002).....	4, 5, 14

STATUTES:

National Environmental Policy Act (“NEPA”), 42
U.S.C. § 4321-4370f passim

COURT RULES:

Sup. Ct. R. 10(c)16
Sup. Ct. R. 12.6.....2

REGULATIONS:

10 C.F.R. § 2.309(f)14
10 C.F.R. § 2.32514
10 C.F.R. § 2.714(b)15
10 C.F.R. § 51.71(d) 3, 12-14
40 C.F.R. §§ 1501.4(e)3
40 C.F.R. § 1502.22(b)(1)3
40 C.F.R. § 1508.9(a)3
40 C.F.R. § 1508.133

TREATISES:

W. Keeton, D. Dobbs, R. Keeton, & D. Owen,
Prosser and Keeton on Law of Torts (5th ed.
1984)8

MISCELLANEOUS:

David Sneed, “Court Orders Diablo Terror
Analysis,” San Luis Obispo Tribune
(June 2, 2006).....8
